West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATIO	N REPORT
(Under Section 154	0000
SPC PSP1a Lagra Year 20	21 FIR No 1055/2021 Date 18/09/2021
Sections 46 A(1)	ii) Act Sections
Tel all diel . Continue .	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
Commission of Offence Day Saturday Date From 1	3 . 6 9 . 2 0 2 1 Date To
Time Period Time From 20:03 6	76 Time 10
	Time 21.30 Mx
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s). 1004	Time 21.30 MX
4 Type of Information Writter	/ Oral
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 6 Km E.	A Approx Beat No
(b) Address Konakhali Bazar, Ps. mozgara.	Dict. Dayerly.
	AND THE PARTY OF T
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District X
6. Complainant / Informant	
(a) Name Anupam Roy	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Indian
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue	Place of Issue
(1) Occupation AssH. Sub- Inspector of Police.	
(g) Address NBme of, Ps. ma zgara, Silgur	· Poble Communionerale.
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach senarate sheet if necessary)	
Dhiron Roy (58), 5/0, Lt. Naven Ro	y of Kawakhali, Po-Suchrula
Nagar, B. Motgana, Did. Dangoolyg.	
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
o measons to delay in reporting by the semplement	
9 Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if nec	rassani) in Eight hottler (each 150 ml) Me Donnell
No-1 yry Rum, (11) Six Part of leach 180 ml) :OSP Blo	ut Deluxe Whisky, this lan be Hicklink 180m
McDowrlin No. 1 Try Rum, This Six Gotton (seek)	so mi) Royal Danies Whisky.
Y 11152 - 100 - 100	arrand and hundred and file two Josh
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 4.152 / lax four 1	somera pre november at an a pry y
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) "The original	al written complains which is
-treated as FIR is reproduced overleaf.	1
	intela
13. Action taken Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s	as mentioned at item No. 2. registe Officerds Charles
	A so one of Matigara Police Station
-up the investigation / directed ASI Pradesp 1/2. Singho	Silipuir Police Commissioneral
investigation / <del>-refused investigation /-transferred to P-S</del> .	on point of
-jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be	correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost	<b>L</b>
	-18/9/M
14 Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer Office Alge Charles Station
	Matigara Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name Anis 6 Siliguiri Police Commissionerate
Moted on original complains	Rank NoSI of Police, MTC PS/SPC

Received on 18:09.2021 at 21.90 has vide into PS GOSENO-GOSENO-1004 09:18:09.2021 and shorted into PS GOSENO-1055/2021 of:18:09:2021, US- 66.90 of B.E. Pol and andorsed to Ast. Frederp to Single for its investigation The Officer In Charge Matigara Police Station 18/9/4 Siliguri Police Commissionerate Sub: F.I.R. Officer In-Charge Matigara Police Station Siliguiri Police Commissionerate In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Dhiren Roy (58), S/O – Late Naren Roy, of – Kawakhali, PO – Sushruta Nagar, PS – Matigara, Dist – Darjeeling along with copy of memo of arrest and seized articles viz (I) 08 (Eight) bottles of Sealed packaging MC Dowells No – 1 XXX Rum containing 180 ML Rs 153/- each. Total amounting Rs. 1224/- (III) 06 (Six) packaging DSP Black Deluxe whisky each containing 180 ML, Rs 140/- each. Total amounting Rs 840/- (III) 10 (Ten) sealed bottles Mc Dowells No – 1 XXX Rum each containing 180 Ml, Rs 153/- Each, total amounting Rs 1530/- (IV) 06 (Six) sealed bottles Royal Dancer Whisky each containing 180 ML, Rs 93/- total amounting Rs. 558/- with proper police escort. Today i.e 18.09.2021 at 20.05 hrs I, ASI Anupam Roy of NBMC OP along with C/865 Himu Roy, of SAP 4th Bn, Kasba Raiganj camp at NBMC & Hospital & CV/158 Partha Sarkar of – NBMC OP under Matigara PS while conducting special raid against anti social elements, warrantees, ID liquor etc in vehicle no WB74/8035 at different area under NBMC OP in course of which I received an information from source that one person is selling Liquor illegally in huge quantity in a clandestine way in petty shop at Kawakhali Bazar under Matigara PS. As soon as after receiving information I informed the matter to O/C NBMC OP and as per his order and instruction I along with force conducted raid in petty shop of Dhiren Roy and found he is hidden illegal liquor inside his petty shop and selling it to the customers in concealed manner. On demanded he failed to produce any valid papers and license of those articles. Hence I seized those illicit liquors U/S 102 CrPC after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses as well as the accused and also labeled the same. On interrogation, he disclosed his name as mentioned above and admitted that he procured the liquor illegally and had been selling the same illegally to the people then I arrested him u/s – 41 Cr.P.C. The search, seizure, label and arrest were made from 20.25 hrs to 20.45 hrs. Then we left the place with the arrested person and the seized articles. Under the above circumstances I pray before your kind self that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against the accused person named Dhiren Roy (58), S/O - Late Naren Roy, of - Kawakhali, PO - Sushnuta Nagar, PS - Matigara, Dist - Darjeeling and kindly arranged for its investigation. Enclose: 1. Original Seizure List Yours faithfully

[8.09.261]

(ASI Anupam Roy)

Of -NBMC OP, PS - Matigara 2. Memo of Arrest Leones on 8/09/2011 af 21.10 hrs vide NOME OF GRE NO 55 8 and Siliguri Police Commissionerate original Cauplain forwarded of a Maligare P.S for Starting a Case endrosed ASI grades Rughe for his envestigation in auticipates of four lind aggroval 18.09.4 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT